FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		08-12-1999		VER SI	IEET	U	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner o			ached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101115747			and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Fiberlane Communications,	Inc.		Name:		Cerent Corpo	oration .
	Individual(s)	Associa	ation	Internal Address			
	General Partnership	☐ Limited	Partnership	Street Address:		1450 North M	cDowell Blvd.
X	Corporation-State: Delaware			City: Petaluma	State: CA	ZIP: 94954	
] Other			_			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership			
	Assignment	□ M	erger	☐ Limited Pa	•		
	Security Agreement	X C	hange of Name	X Corporation	n-State:	Dei	aware
Cother: Execution Date: June 19, 1998				☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
				Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/472172 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Steiner TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 08/11/1999 DCOATES 00000173 201430 75472172 01 FC:481 40.00 CH				B. Trademark Registration No(s): ars attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account X Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believed.	ef, the foregoin	g is true and correct an	d any attached co	py is a true cop	by of the origi	nal document.
	Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date	L
	- -						
		Total number	er of pages including co	over sheet, attachn	nents and docu	ument: 3	
	Change Correspondence Addres. B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	s to that of Pan	15? X Yes ☐ No				
	documents to be recorded with re	equired cover to		detach this portion			
			Box	ssioner for Traden Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	narks		

PAGE 1

P.2/3

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIBERLANE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIBERLANE TO CHOERENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS ₹998, AT 9 O'CLOCK THE STWENDERSECOND DAY OF WINE AND ል. Μ. FORWARDED TO THE COPY OF THIS REENTHICATE MAS, BEEN 0793018



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2710745 8100

981240248

AUTHENTICATION:

9156137

DATE:

06-23-98

JUN-09-98 TUE 04:40 PM JUN. 9.1998 3:32FM

VENTURE LAW GROUP

FAX:

PAGE 3 NO.862 P.24

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIBERLANE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, Carl Russo and Joshua L. Green, hereby certify than

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Scarctary, respectively, of Fiberlane Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 27, 1997.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation; to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Cerent Corporation."

4. The foregoing Cartificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawans.

Executed at Petaluma, California, on June 19, 1998.

Carl Russo, President

Joshua L. Green Georgiany

0507335.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0076